## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Miller to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 505 by Senator Miller

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 9, line 16 before the period "." insert "as provided in the law prior to January
- 3 **1, 2025**"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 14, line 3, after "statutory" and before "due." delete "imposition was" and insert
- 6 "impositions were"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 15, line 22 after "tax sale" and before "or tax sale title" delete "or tax lien
- 9 auction,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 15, line 25 after "<u>redemption</u>" and before "<u>if timely</u>" insert "<u>or termination</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 22, at the beginning of line 13 after "Commission" insert "commission"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 24, line 16 after "pursuant to" and before "as" delete "R.S. 47:2134(C)(D)," and
- 16 insert "R.S. 47:2134(C),"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 28, line 3, after "action" and before "." delete "is brought"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 33, line 8 after "unpaid" and before "and interest" delete "taxes" and insert
- 21 "statutory impositions"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 33, line 11 after "unpaid" and before "and interest." delete "taxes" and insert
- 24 "statutory impositions"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 33, at the beginning of line 12 delete "taxes" and insert "**statutory impositions**"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 37, line 53 after "**During the**" and before "**period**," delete "**redemption**" and insert
- 29 "termination"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 44, line 10 after "or tax" and before "auction" insert "lien"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 46, at the end of line 18 and the beginning of line 19 delete "date that interest
- 3 began to accrue on the statutory impositions" and insert "day after the due date"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 48, line 18 after "<u>impositions</u>" and before "<u>did</u>" delete "<u>which</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 48 at the end of line 18 delete "of"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 57, line 14 after "tax title" and before "and five" insert "or tax lien certificate"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 59, at the end of line 25 and beginning of line 26 delete "**statutory impositions**"
- 12 <u>under</u>" and insert "<u>obligation by</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 60, line 18 after "certificate" and before "shall" delete "and"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 62, line 15 after "issued" and before "a political" delete "by" and insert "to"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- On page 62, line 18 after "issued" and before "a political" delete "by" and insert "to"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 63, line 18 after "tax" and before "party" delete "lien" and insert "auction"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 22 On page 63, delete line 29 in its entirety and insert "§ 2241. Redemptive period preemptive"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 24 On page 64, delete line 1 and insert "All redemptive periods provided in the Louisiana
- 25 Constitution"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 27 On page 64, delete line 4 and insert "Redemptions for tax sales which occurred or tax
- 28 certificates issued prior to January 1, 2025,"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 65, line 4 after "from the" and before "to the" delete "delinquency date" and
- 31 insert "day after the due date"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 65, line 24 after "pursuant to" and before "the amount" delete "R.S. 47:2267,"
- 34 and insert "R.S. 47:2155(C),"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 66, at the end of line 29 delete "of the tax lien"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 67, line 5 after "termination" and before "certificate" delete "of the tax lien"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 6 On page 67, line 7 after "termination" and before "certificate" delete "of the tax lien"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 8 On page 69, line 5 after "issued" and before "the political" delete "in the name of" and
- 9 insert "to"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 69, at the end of line 13 and beginning of line 14, delete "the costs of"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 69, line 16 after "sale" and before "auction" delete "lien"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 70, delete line 16 and insert "47:2155(C)."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 70, line 27 after "delinquent" and before "on the" delete "statutory impositions"
- and insert "obligations"